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HUNTING AND FISHING LICENSE SALES INCREASED IN 1963, INTERIOR DEPARTMENT FUZPGRTS 

A total of 19,831,644 fishermen and 13,999,375 hunters bought licenses to 
pursue their favorite sports in 1963, the Department of the Interior announced 
today. The investment in licenses was nearly $126 million. 

The number of licensed hunters in Fiscal Year 1963, which covered the 
1962-63 hunting season, was 245,012 over.the total for Fiscal 1962, with expend- 
itures for hunting licenses increasing $4,122,225 to a record high of $68,106,023. 
The number of licensed fishermen in Fiscal 1963 increased 428,179 over 1962, with 
fishing license expenditures totaling $57,780,259, a gain of $3,617,096. 

The 50 State game and fish departments provide license holder and aales 
information to the Interior Department as a basis for distributing Federal aid 
funds for fish and wildlife restoration projects. 

Even though the number of licensed hunters and fishermen is large, millions 
of others also hunt and fish without being required to purchase licenses. A 
national survey conducted by the Bureau of the Census in 1961 indicate there were 
more than 25 million sport fishermen and approximately 15 million hunters in the 
United States who participated substantially in these activities during 1960. 
Including the more casual participants, there was a total of about 50 million 
people who fished or hunted that year. The number of fishermen and hunters 
undoubtedly was greater in 1963, the Department said. 

Some States allow landowners to hunt on their own property without buying a 
license. In many States, minors are not required to purchase a fishing license, 
and only six States require a license to fish in salt water. 

Some States require hunters and fishermen to purchase separate licenses, 
stamps, permits 01~ tags for taking different kinds of fish or game. For example, 
a special stamp is required in several States to fish for trout. Hunters in 
several States must have special permits or tags to hunt such game animals as 
deer, antelope, or turkey. 

The attached tables give further details regarding 1963 hunting and fishing 
licenses. 
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SUmARYOFTBE~EROFPAIDFISHI~~LfC~SEBOLIIERS, 
LIC~ESAUSMDT'EECOSTTOFISHWMEN 

FISCAL YEAR 1963 

Paid Fishing 

Resident Mshing Non-Resident Total Fishing 
Licenses, Tags, Fishing Licenses, Licenses, -8, Gross cost 
Pcrmlts and Tags, Permits and Permits and to 

State License Holdeiis l/ 
- _ 

Staasp 8 Issued stlusps Issued Stamps Issued 2/ Fishermen 

ALabsma 
Alaska 
AriSOIl8 
Arksasas 
California 
Colorado 
Connecticut 
,Delsvsrc 
FlOrids 
Georgia 
EN&ii 

Idaho 
Illinois 
IlMiiW 
IW8 
Kansas 
Kentucky 
Louisian 

Eand 
m3s8chusetts 
MiChiglUl 
Minnesota 
Mississippi 
MlssourA 
Elontana 
lebrasbrr 
Revada 
&v HsmpshSre 
Rev Jersey 
Rev Musico 
l'kv York 

393,635 
58,844 

=6,947 435,956 M&639 
E%; 

9344 
496, 93 
53yz 

279:m 

;2z; 
391: 355 
273,155 
320,994 
=f& 

1ol:oY 
19% 567 
903,190 

lJ$k~~ 
654:142 
p??& 

74:102 
=i',467 
129, ssy 
+#3g 

NorthCarolina 309:448 
North Dakota 70,638 
Ohio 820,583 
OklabomS 485,053 
Oregon 482,317 
Pennsylveaia 
'Rhode 181-d 

5fy-5; 

SouthCarolina 2g2:7% 
South Dakota 
Tednessee 

155,230 
650,256 

TeXas -,u 
Utah 209,510 
Vermont 108,822 
Virginia 32b896 
Washington 398,676 
West Virginia 180,465 
Wisconsin 1@9#+7 
W-W3 140,851 

32% 

=9:917 
285,299 

~r796,W 
3=,7x9 
108,330 

9,959 

;i?gi 
4:255 

g%3! 
74195 
p&,72 

264;741 
ww~9 
1y3; 

In:301 
850,585 

bl59,l~ 
241,788 
854,534 
g*g 

4&83 
83,041 

470,265 
377,561 
203,235 

2gJ$ 8 

30,723 
17,150 

101,668 

TX;; 
a:643 

3,g 

=%500 
14,335 

J.lw; 
23,228 
3,526 
15,079 
10,925 
%419 
23,916 
79,230 
13,300 
4,970 

228,737 
PWB 
Lo3,oll 

g&T 

18: 6og 
43,281 
44,426 

9,=8 
49,754 
54,048 
3y$ 

l&O88 
89,= 

194,163 

238% 

:g$ 
171:02o 

17,668 
183-78 

:22: 
24&l 
18,192 

385,333 
70,913 

393,635 
63,771 

3%&5 435,956 
3,823,4P 

445,362 
lli,845 
10,761 

517,251 
55yg 

32&a 
733,032 

E8E 
273:607 
333&Q 

2gJz 
lo+2 
182,271 

1,079,322 
1,465,269 

344,799 
950,3!z 
249,032 
249,7= 
83,964 

127,467 
u8,134 
150,2jl 
758,835 
‘w,@6 

71,093 
-,96 
485,053 
731,053 
585,156 
18,983 

321,939 
160,477 
895,832 
883,4Q7 
221,541 
109,979 
506,466 
401,942 
221,427 

1,049,w 
156,440 

$ ;p; 
889:020 

~185,150 
6,839,!m3 
l~~:~~; 

271821 
Lw3,353 

7196,g; 

w%hg 
1,639,974 
l,ol8,597 

993,318 
g;,;g; 

271:443 
799,923 
333,=6 
75wv 

2,272,541 
3,163,715 

539,@8 
2,471,016 

:~z~ 
3u:684 
473,289 
782,014 
550,016 

2,3&3,428 
l,o27,586 

ll8,436 
m35,3o5 
1@5,279 
l,n8,8gl 
1,955,818 

57,811 
646,7% 
304,832 

1428,930 
1,g,g 

262:909 
897,135 

'JEJo"~~ 
4,019: 513 

712,265 

TOTALS WW,~ 20,761,53o 3914,917 23,9i'6,'+47 $57,7@,259 

r/ A paid license holder Is one individual regardless of the number of licenses purchased. 
Data certified by State fish and game departments. 

2l Period covered not Identical to period covered by certification for all States. 



St8te 

Rerident Hunting ?&m-Resident Tatal lhw.ng 

Peid mnt~ 
LicePees, !Jhgs, Hunting Licenset3J Licenrer, Tege, Groee Cost 
Petit8 E& Tags, permit* and Permit% end to 

Licenim liW.dm~ l/ S~~AQM mued StamDr I&sued SMWP8 Irrued 2/ Hunters 

Alabarn 
Alaska 
Arizoua 
Arkansas 
California 
Colorado 
Connecticut 

:Delaware 
IFlOrida 
Georgia 
RW8ii 
XdahO 
fllillOiS 
Indiana 
Ioua 
Kansas 
Kentucky 
Lmieiana 
Maine 
WJ--d 
Massachusetts, 
Michigan 
Minnesota 
Kiesiesippi 
Ki88our1 
kRta8 
lfebraska 
Nevada 
mw EMpmhire 
liar Jersey 
riew Mexico 
lew York 
HorthCarolina 
IVorthDakota 
Ohio 
Oklahoma 
Oregon 
Pennsylvania 
Rhode Island 
SouthCarolina 
South Dakota 
Tennersee 
TexSS 
Utah 
VexxaRt 
Virginia 
Washington 
West Virginia 
WiSCOnSin 
WYaing 

zJg 129:87s 
2&,0343 

645,734 
272,267 

55,803 
23,677 

183,291 
cm71 

7,095 
195,353 
479,856 
5P2,940 
294,332 
209,722 
232,597 
263,024 
177,359 

156,417 
~6,537 
2,:; 

&52 
338,871 
209,729 
y$Jg$ 

96506 
141,2ll 
104,494 

L?% 
76:796 

640,718 
=b- 

U7J647 
348,419 
300,558 

205:)~zl 
u.8:640 

316,473 
41,476 

272,022 
249,402 

1,313,162 
368,834 

55,509 
23,404 

181,374 
27,;:9 

3&:325 

2tpz: 
300:4P2 
191,~3 
245,776 
330,332 
149,625 
226,512 
~4,967 

~26,775 
5mJ429 
33.~815 

c4orl 
117,793 
990,7& 

gJz!i 
660: 359 
208,835 
646,929 

1,184,513 
13,034 

la.,@37 

gz;; 
52GP7 
204,095 

~2,476 
648,884 

590,907 
230,269 
510,605 
109,732 

4,267 
9,241 
8,720 

1y,g 

P&g 

302 
1,917 
4,077 

164 

3:'& 
3:167 
5,616 

18,639 
5,513 
2,181 

278~~ 
1:752 

15JP70 
1,693 
yg 

rlb6 
3oJL98 

25,815 
17,223 

2,949 
J+,W 

p,g 

& 

2:453 
3,933 

m;~ 

5,989 
57,730 
3,849 
4,221 

50,031 
25,171 
29,544 

758 
12,496 
10,530 
73,798 

320,740 
50,71+l 

~JgFi 
1,314:522 

4g?g 
23:706 

183,291 
266,416 

7,095 
422,262 
670,341 

3% 
2OPZ-722 
251,289 
332,513 
177,519 

?2% 
371b6 
lll,@31 

90,506 
-w76 
122,229 

1,034, sss 

3% 

663:780 
211,288 
6w,= 

1,245,266 
13,2a 

187,076 
gz,g; 

526:018 
25W.26 

t$iei 
591: 665 
242,765 
5uJ135 
183,530 

$ 772,195 

;$?o":; 
837;420 

3,772,762 
4,358,530 

m,g56 
80,942 

866,100 
“;Y$&& 

1,237h36 
l,p28,224 

916,040 
909,249 

w;;,9$ 

678h; 
@.a 994 

83,338 
494,443 

4,775,400 
l,p&D$g 

1,705: 34) 
1,3!77,2@ 

983,839 
810,225 
604,007 
838,940 
782,571 

3#5,669 
1,396,247 

354,247 
1,604,725 

437,w 
~895;D;~; 

’ 42;070 
573,654 

2,ooo,195 
927,532 

l&60,133 
1,832,606 

639,734 
1,~9,310 
2,271,143 

760,859 
2,598,330 
2Jwf3,50~ 

!fWTALS 13JP99J375 17,mw89 7V3,946 18,679,135 $68,106,023 

g A paid license holder is one individual regardlese of the number of licenses he may purcbsse. 
I&&a certified by State fish and game departments. 

g Period covered not identical to period covered by certification for all States. *5032 


